

I-70 West Vail Pass Auxiliary Lanes

www.codot.gov/projects/I-70-West-Vail-Auxiliary-Lanes

WEST VAIL PASS IMPROVEMENTS BEING STUDIED

The Colorado Department of Transportation (CDOT) is conducting an Environmental Assessment (EA) study to improve safety and operations on I-70's West Vail Pass. Following two public meetings and extensive coordination with local, state and federal agencies and stakeholder groups, a Proposed Action has been identified. Proposed improvements include an eastbound and westbound auxiliary lane from the East Vail exit to the Vail Pass rest area on I-70. Preliminary design and technical analysis of the benefits and impacts of the improvements has been occurring over the past year. Findings will be documented in the EA report, which is expected to be available for public review late this summer. Final design and construction will follow as funding becomes available.

NOISE IMPACT ANALYSIS

A public meeting will be held on Feb. 13 to explain the noise analysis process and share the results. This meeting will be focused on traffic noise in East Vail only (the project limits do not extend into other portions of the town), and will include a presentation followed by an open house. Meeting materials will be available on the project web page beginning Feb. 24 for those unable to attend the meeting.

GET INVOLVED

Please sign up for the project mailing list on the project web page (noted above) to receive updates regarding future public meetings and project progress.

Submit a question or comment anytime via the online comment form.





I-70 West Vail Pass Auxiliary Lanes

David Evans and Associates, Inc. 1600 Broadway, Suite 800, Denver, CO 80202 www.deainc.com

EAST VAIL NOISE MEETING

Thursday, February 13, 2020

5:30 PM Presentation | 6:00 - 7:30 PM Open House Vail Golf Club Clubhouse | 1775 Sunburst Drive, Vail

JOIN THE MAILING LIST OR SUBMIT A COMMENT

www.codot.gov/projects/I-70-West-Vail-Auxiliary-Lanes

Reasonable accommodations will be provided upon request for people with disabilities. If you require accommodation to participate, contact Leah Langerman. Para obtener información en español, comuníquese con:

Leah Langerman, Consultant Public Involvement Coordinator 720-225-4651 | leah.langerman@deainc.com | 1600 Broadway, Ste. 800, Denver, CO 80202